

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).3168/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2020 in WC No.14284/2020 and order dated 28-10-2021 in CMRA No.285/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VINOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.36735/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36737/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.36732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.36738/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
 Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.**
- 2. Delay condoned.**
- 3. The application for substitution is allowed.**
- 4. Issue notice.**
- 5. Tag with SLP(C)No.18048 of 2022.**

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**