

ITEM NO.1759

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 515/2024 (XI)-ONLY LISTED

(IA No. 275311/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 03-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.(A.C.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR

Mr. Dipak Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Basra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 275311 of 2024 in SLP(C) No. 515 of 2024

The present application has been filed by the
petitioner seeking deletion of proforma respondent
No.13 from the array of parties.

The present application is allowed for the
reasons stated therein.

Accordingly, the name of the said respondent stands struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR